AN ORDINANCE to authorize the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, to pur-chese of Loggers and Contractors Machinery Company, a corporation, one No. 4 Russell Motor Patrol; to sell and deliver to spid Loggers and Contractors Machin-ery Company, as part payment therefor, the Fordson Tractor now owned by said City; to appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Hinty-Nine and 63-100 Dollars (22,439.63) of the Street Funds of said City in payment of the balance of the purchase price thereof; and to authorize and direct the Recorder to issue and deliver to said Loggers and Contractors Eachinery Company a warrant on the Street Funds of said City for said amount.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby authorized to purchase of Loggers and Contractors machinery Company, a corporation, one No. 4 Russell Motor Patrol at and for the sum of Two Thousand Mine Hundred Minety-Mine and 83/100 Dollars (\$2,999.83) f.o.b. cars Albany, Gregon, and in payment thereof the Council is hereby authorized and directed to deliver to said Loggers and Contractors Eschinery Company the Fordson tractor new owned by said City,, for which said tractor the said Loggers and Contractors Eachinery Company shall give said City credit in the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) on the pur-chase price of said motor patrol.

Section 2. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the street funds of said oity the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Mine and 83/100 Bollars (\$2,499.83) for the purpose of providing funds to make payment of the balance of the purchase price of the Russell Motor Patrol described in Section 1 hereof.

Section 3. The Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby authorized and directed to issue and deliver to Loggers and Contractors Machinery Company, a corporation, a warrant drawn on the Street Funds of said City of Albany in the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Nine and 83/100 Dollars (32,499.83) in full payment of the balance of the purchase price of the Russell Motor Patrol heretofore described.

Section 4. That the purchase of said motor patrol, as hereinabove provided, shall be in accordance with the proposal, and subject to the general warranty of said Loggers and Contractors Machinery Company, as set forth in that certain written dommunication of said Loggers and Contractors Machinery Company dated June 10th, 1929, and now on file with the Recorder of said City.

Passed by the Council June 12, 1929 Approved by the Mayor June 12, 1929

V.L. CALAVAN, Mayor.

Attest: F.P.Nutting, " Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

....

STATE OF OREGON, County of Linn,

I, F.P.Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1318 is a true and correct copy of the original Ordinance Bill No. 1426, as shown by comparison thereof **xiik** by me, on file in my office. file in my office, and as passed by the Council June 12, 1929, and approved by the Mayor June 12, 1929.

WITNESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 14th day of June, L929.

the City Recorder.